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Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wanganu·i on the 3rd July, 1940,. 

Native Land Court, Wanganui, 4th June, 1940. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the applications pursuant to section 104, Public Works Act, 1928, mentioned in the Schedule 
hereunder written :will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Wanganui on the 3rd ,July, 1940, or as soon thereafter 

as the business of the Court will allow. 
L. J. Bl:WOKER, Registrar. 

[Aotea, 1940/41-'-6.] 
SCHEDULE. 

-----------------··-·-·---·----··· 

No. I Applicant. ·1 Name of I.and. Nature of Application. 

~-~inister of PublfoWorks I Kai Iwi 6n 2E 2 To ascertain amount of compensation payable 
to the Native owners for land taken under 
the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpoee 
of a scenic reserve~ 

95 

96 

97 Rangitikei County Council 

Maraetaua lE 

i 
i Murimotu 3B 2 

Reureu· 1 (part) 

To ascertain amount of compensation payable 
to the Native owners for land taken under 
the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose 
of a gravel. pit. 

To ascertain amount of compensation payable 
to the Native owners for la>td taken under 
the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose 
of a quarry. 

To ascertain amount of compensation payable 
to tho N ativo owners for land taken under 
the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose 
of river.protection works and road purposes. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAi.'W. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LaBILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF Nmv ZEALAND A8 AT 'l'HE CLOSE OF BUSINESS 01' 
MONDAY, 10TH JUNE, 1940. 

Liabilitie8, AaBets. 

I. General Reserve Fund 
£ s. d. 7. Reserve- £ S, d, 

2. Bank-noies 
3. Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 
5, Liabilities in currencies 

New Zealand currency 
6. Other liabilities 

other than 

1,500,000 0 0 
18,331,338 0 0 

7,792,175 10 8 
15,177,654 7 10 

193,577 0 3 

18,620 0 9 
836,316 19 9 

(a) Gold 2,801,839 10 0 
(b) Sterling exchange* .. 14,629,099 I 9 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 160,191 1 6 
9. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agrfoultu~al 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-

(a) To the State or State undertakings-
(1) Marketing Department 3,717,379 0 6 
(2) For other purposes 19,760,000 0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 2,538,654 14 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 242,518 11 5 

£(N.Z.)43,849,681 19 3 £(N.Z.)43,849,681 19 3 

•·Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less NO, 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 41 ·963. per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant., 

Public Trust Ojfice Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the· Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth. 

No./ Name. Occupation. 

1 Chapman, Timothy Hillyard Gardener .. 
2 Fahey, James Michael .. Retired farmer .. 
3 Freeth, Laura Mary .. Married woman .. 
4 Galbraith, Clara Hannah .. Widow .. .. 
5 Hazlitt, Mary Ann Cutland Married woman .. 
6 Jordan, William Alfred " Storeman " 
7 Law, Eleanor Marjory .. Married woman .. 
8 ]\faster, Sarah " " Widow .. " 
9 Nash, Patrick " .. Labourer " 

10 Neilan, Paul Patrick " 
Wid~w .. 

.. 
11 Parr, Alice " " .. 
12 Pauling, Mary Jane " " 

.. .. 
13 Rodgers, Joseph " Retired grocer's 

assistant 
14 Scott, Robert James .. Carpenter " 
15 Thompson, Eileen Mary .. Married woman .. 
16 Watson, George .. Labourer .. 
17 Wilson, Ann .. .. Married woman .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th June, 1940. 

Residence 

Wanga.nui 
In vercargill 
Pukearuhe 
Invercargill 
Tikokino 
Pukekohe 
Wanganui 
Napier .. 
Feilding 
Gore .. 
Kaitangata 
Hastings 
Awakeri 

Ross .. 
Morrinsville 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 

.. 

. . 

.. 
" 
" .. 
.. 
.. 
.. 
. . 
.. 
" .. 
.. 
.. 
. . 
.. 

Date 
of Death, 

3/5/40 
7/5/40 
3/3/35 

24/4/40 
28/6/35 
13/3/40 
17/5/40 
8/4./40 

26/3/40 
11/4/40 
17/4/40 
18/5/40 
11/8/36 

4/3/40 
25/4/40 
10/5/40 
19/8/10 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

7/6/40 
7 /6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7 /6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 

7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 
7/6/40 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 

Int~~tate 
Testate 

. Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 
Intistate 

Test'~.te 
Intestate 

" i 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
New Plymouth. 
Invercargill. 
Napier . 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 

Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


