Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wanganui on the 3rd July, 1940.

Native Land Court, Wanganui, 4th June, 1940.

NOTICE is hereby given that the applications pursuant to section 104, Public Works Act, 1928, mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Wanganui on the 3rd July, 1940, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

L. J. BROOKER, Registrar.

[Aotea, 1940/41-6.]

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.			
94	Minister of Public Works	Kai Iwi 6н 2 E 2	To ascertain amount of compensation payable to the Native owners for land taken under the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of a scenic reserve.			
95	,,	Maraetaua le	To ascertain amount of compensation payable to the Native owners for land taken under the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of a gravel-pit.			
96	,,	Murimotu 3b 2	To ascertain amount of compensation payable to the Native owners for land taken under the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of a quarry.			
97	Rangitikei County Council	Reureu 1 (part)	To ascertain amount of compensation payable to the Native owners for land taken under the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of river-protection works and road purposes			

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 10TH JUNE, 1940.

Liabilitie	8.	Assets.
	£ s. d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.
1. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	(a) Gold 2,801,839 10 0
2. Bank-notes	18,331,338 0 0	(b) Sterling exchange* 14,629,099 1 9
3. Demand liabilities—		(c) Gold exchange
(a) State	7,792,175 10 8	8. Subsidiary coin
(b) Banks	15,177,654 7 10	9. Discounts—
(c) Other	193,577 0 3	(a) Commercial and agricultural
4. Time deposits	••	bills
5. Liabilities in currencies other	than	(b) Treasury and local-body bills
New Zealand currency	18,620 0 9	10. Advances—
6. Other liabilities	836,316 19 9	(a) To the State or State undertakings—
		(1) Marketing Department 3,717,379 0 6
		(2) For other purposes 19,760,000 0 0
		(b) To other public authorities
		(c) Other
		11. Investments 2,538,654 14 1
		12. Bank buildings
•		13. Other assets 242,518 11 5
	£(N.Z.)43,849,681 19 3	£(N.Z.)43,849,681 19 3

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 41.963 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Chapman, Timothy Hillyard	Gardener			3/5/40	7/6/40	Testate	Wellington.
2	Fahey, James Michael Freeth, Laura Mary	Retired farmer Married woman	D 1 1	• •	$\frac{7/5/40}{3/3/35}$	$7/6/40 \ 7/6/40$	Intestate	Invercargill. New Plymouth.
4	Galbraith, Clara Hannah	Widow	т •11		24/4/40	7/6/40	Testate	Invercargill,
5	Hazlitt, Mary Ann Cutland	Married woman	/m·1 1 · · ·		28/6/35	7/6/40	Intestate	Napier.
6	Jordan, William Alfred	Storeman	Pukekohe		13/3/40	7/6/40	Testate	Auckland.
7	Law, Eleanor Marjory	Married woman	Wanganui		17/5/40	7/6/40	,,	Wellington.
8	Master, Sarah	Widow			8/4/40	7/6/40	,,	Napier.
9	Nash, Patrick	Labourer			26/3/40	7/6/40	Intestate	Wellington.
10	Neilan, Paul Patrick	,,,			11/4/40	7/6/40	Testate	Invercargill.
11	Parr, Alice	Widow		٠. ا	17/4/40	7/6/40	,,	Dunedin.
12	Pauling, Mary Jane	_ ,,		• •	18/5/40	7/6/40	,,	Napier.
13	Rodgers, Joseph	Retired grocer's assistant	Awakeri	• •	11/8/36	7/6/40	Intestate	Auckland.
14	Scott, Robert James	Carpenter	Ross		4/3/40	7/6/40	•,•	Hokitika.
15	Thompson, Eileen Mary	Married woman	Morrinsville	٠. '	25/4/40	7/6/40	Testate	Auckland.
16	Watson, George	Labourer	Christchurch		10/5/40	7/6/40	Intestate	Christchurch.
17	Wilson, Ann	Married woman	Dunedin		19/8/10	7/6/40	,,	Invercargill.
			·			·		

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th June, 1940.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.